of actual expenses incurred by the judge as itemized and certified by the judge to the Supreme Court in the 

amounts set forth in this subsection; however, the judge may expend sums in excess thereof from the 

compensation otherwise provided for his office. 

From and after July 1, 2023, the office operating allowance under this subsection shall be Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00) per annum. 

(2) In addition to the amounts provided for in subsection (1), there is created a separate office allowance fund for the 

purpose of providing support staff to judges. This fund shall be managed by the Administrative Office of Courts.

[...]

more judges, the order setting forth any appointment shall be entered on the minutes of each participating court. 

(4) Support staff shall receive compensation pursuant to personnel policies established by the Administrative Office 

of Courts. Each judge shall be allotted the amount of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00) per fiscal 

year for all support staff approved by the Administrative Office of Courts. 

The Administrative Office of Courts may approve expenditures from the fund for additional equipment for support staff 

appointed pursuant to this section in any year in which the allocation per judge is sufficient to meet the equipment